Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MODIFICATIONS OF THIS ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO NORTHERN IRELAND

- 14 (1) In section 28 for "Secretary of State" wherever it occurs substitute "Department of Health and Social Services".
 - (2) In section 28(3) and (4) for "he" substitute "it".
 - (3) In section 28(5) for "Treasury" substitute "Department of Finance and Personnel in Northern Ireland".